

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

**FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES**

FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12, 1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

FIRE DRILL LOG: NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED: 2

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY: 0044

FACILITY: FLEMING ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL
2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY
FLEMING ISLAND, FLORIDA 32003

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2012

Ed Swettan
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

10-16-12
DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
1	168	DOOR STOP DOES NOT ALLOW MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN TO WORK - EXTEND MAGNET	X							
1	303	NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET		X						
2	267	MOVE STORAGE FROM IN FRONT OF ELECTRIC PANEL SWITCH		X						
2	268	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						
30	007	EXIT LIGHT OUT - DOOR FRAME RUSTY		X						
92	12	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	13	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	14	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	25	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	32	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	34	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

**FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES**

FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12, 1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

FIRE DRILL LOG: NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED: 2

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY: 0044

FACILITY: FLEMING ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL
2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY
FLEMING ISLAND, FLORIDA 32003

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2012

Ted Swearingin
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

10-16-12
DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
92	50	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	51	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	52	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	53	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	60	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	63	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	48	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	70	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	72	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

**FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES
FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12, 1013.20 & RULE 69A-58**

ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

FIRE DRILL LOG: NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED: 2

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY: 0010

FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS HIGH SCHOOL
2900 S.W. ORCHID AVENUE
KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32656

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 11, 2012

10-11-12
DATE

[Signature]
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
5	545	NO BELL ON FIRE SPRINKLER	X							
9	906	EXIT LIGHT OUT	X							
18	3	EXIT LIGHT OUT	X							
18	5	EXIT LIGHT OUT	X							
20	17	COVER BROKEN ON OUTLET	X							
35	2	PROPANE TANKS IN BUILDING		X						
35	2	OUTLET BY PEPSI COOLER - REPLACE OR REMOVE	X							
92	11	FILE CABINET IN FRONT OF ELECTRICAL PANEL		X						
92	12	FIRE ALARM PULL BOX - CONDUIT - ALARM BROKEN	X							
92	64	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
92	78	FILE CABINETS IN FRONT OF ELECTRICAL PANEL		X						

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

**FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES
FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12, 1013.20 & RULE 69A-58**

ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

FIRE DRILL LOG: NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED: _____

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY: 0019

FACILITY: MIDDLEBURG HIGH SCHOOL
3750 C.R. 220
MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 18, 2012

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: *[Signature]* DATE: 10-18-12

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
1	199	EXPOSED WIRES ABOVE COOLER	X							
1	204	COVER PLATES ON J BOXES	X							
1	211	EXTENSION CORD TO LIGHTS		X						
1	294	NO EMERGENCY LIGHT	X							
1	295	HALLWAY GATE LOCKED		X						
1	309	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
92	31	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
92	47	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
92	53	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
92	73	PANE OFF FRONT OF D/W	X							

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

**FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES**

FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12, 1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

FIRE DRILL LOG: NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED: 3

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0052

FACILITY: OAKLEAF HIGH SCHOOL
4035 PLANTATION OAKS BOULEVARD
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32065

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 30, 2012

Ed Sweetland
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE 10-30-12
DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
3	300B	CLASSROOM NOT BY DESIGN. DOOR DOES NOT SWING RIGHT DIRECTION		X						
3	300C	CLASSROOM NOT BY DESIGN. DOOR DOES NOT SWING RIGHT DIRECTION		X						
4	408	EXIT LIGHT OUT		X						
5	529	CORDS TO PORTABLE ELECTRICAL OUTLETS HAVE BARE WIRES		X						
7	703	LP GAS BOTTLES STORED IN BUILDING -- REMOVE.		X						
92	11	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

**FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES
FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12, 1013.20 & RULE 69A-58**

ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

FIRE DRILL LOG: NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED: 4

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0003

FACILITY: ORANGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL
2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE
ORANGE PARK FLORIDA 32073

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 23, 2012

Ed Swearingen
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE 10-23-12
DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
1	181A	EXIT LIGHT OUT		X						
1	100	EXIT LIGHT OUT (BY ROOM 155)		X						
1	218	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						
1	219	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						
3	1	EXIT LIGHT OUT		X						
4	17	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING, BOTH LIGHTS		X						
12	134	EXIT LIGHT MISSING		X						
27	2	EXIT LIGHT OUT		X						
92	48	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	54	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						
92	59	EXCESSIVE COMBUSTIBLES ON WALLS		X						

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

**FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES**

FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12, 1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

FIRE DRILL LOG: NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED: 2

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2012

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: 

DATE: 10-25-12

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY: 0022

FACILITY: RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
466 MADISON AVENUE
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
3	302	NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET		X						
3	315	NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET		X						
3	301	NO TAG ON FIRE EXTINGUISHER		X						
5	525	SECURE EXIT LIGHT	X							
5	526	NO EVACUATION SHEET		X						
5	528	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
5	554	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
6	679	NO ROOM NUMBER		X						
7	714	NO EVACUATION SHEET		X						
8	828	REMOVE GAS POWER FOUR WHEELER		X						
9	930	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
9	916	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
9	941	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

**FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES
FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12, 1013.20 & RULE 69A-58**

ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

FIRE DRILL LOG: NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED: 2

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY: 0022

FACILITY: RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
466 MADISON AVENUE
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2012

[Handwritten Signature]
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

10-25-12
DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
10	22	SIGN MISSING		X						

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

**FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES**

FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12, 1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

FIRE DRILL LOG: NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED: 2

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY: 0022

FACILITY: RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
466 MADISON AVENUE
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2012

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: [Signature] DATE: 10/25/12

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
92	8	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
92	21	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
92	28	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
92	30	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
92	51	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
92	63	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							
92	74	NO EVACUATION SHEET		X						
92	101	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

**FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES
FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12, 1013.20 & RULE 69A-58**

ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

FIRE DRILL LOG: NA NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED: _____

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: _____

FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS TRANSPORTATION
6800 COUNTY ROAD 315
KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32656

INSPECTION DATE: MARCH 6, 2013

3-6-13
DATE

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

[Handwritten Signature]

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

**FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES**

FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12, 1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

ANNUAL PERMANENT & RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

FIRE DRILL LOG:

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY: 0033

FACILITY: MIDDLEBURG TRANSPORTATION
3674 COUNTY ROAD 220
MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068

INSPECTION DATE: MARCH 7, 2013

3-7-13

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE _____ DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
ALL		NO DEFICIENCIES								

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

**FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES**

FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12, 1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

ANNUAL PERMANENT & RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

FIRE DRILL LOG:

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY: 0027

FACILITY: H. C. LONG ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
23 SOUTH GREEN STREET
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043

INSPECTION DATE: APRIL 11, 2013

Ted Wheaton
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

4-11-13
DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
1	100	BOTH EMERGENCY LIGHTS OUT		X						
3	300	BOTH EMERGENCY LIGHTS OUT		X						
4	404A	ADD EMERGENCY LIGHTS	X							
4	416	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						
4	416	EQUIPMENT IN FRONT OF ELECTRIC PANEL		X						

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

**FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES**

FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12, 1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

ANNUAL PERMANENT & RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

FIRE DRILL LOG:

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY: 0003

FACILITY: SUPPORT SERVICES
925 WEST CENTER STREET
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043

INSPECTION DATE: APRIL 11, 2013

[Signature]
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

4-11-13
DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
1	13A	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						
1	34	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						
4		EQUIPMENT TOO CLOSE TO PANEL		X						
5	21	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						
9	104	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						
9	107	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						
9	115	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						
9	911	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						
9	911A	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						
95	782	EXIT LIGHT OUT SOUTH END		X						

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

**FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES**

FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12, 1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

ANNUAL PERMANENT & RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

FIRE DRILL LOG:

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY: 0036

FACILITY: CLAY SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE
900 WALNUT STREET
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043

INSPECTION DATE: APRIL 11, 2013

Tod McCallum
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE 4-11-13
DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
ALL		NO DEFICIENCIES								

